

T.P.(Crl.) No. 77-78 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 77-78/2003

K. ANBAZGHAGAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CHENNAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and impleadment and  
CRL.M.P.Nos.3988-3989/03 for impleadment)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Shanmugasundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. N. Jothi, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent No.5 Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vijayan, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

Issue notice on both the impleadment applications.  
Issue notice to the Union of India also.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER