

P
T.P.(Crl.) No. 77-78 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 77-78/2003

K. ANBAZGHAGAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,CHENNAI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for stay impleading party and impleading party)

Date : 14/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Shanmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Saravana Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. N. Jothi, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For applicant in Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in-person.
Crl.M.P. Nos.3988-89/03

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner commenced his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and concluded at 12.50 P.M. Thereafter, Dr. Subramanian Swamy, applicant in Crl.M.P. Nos.3988-3989/2003 commenced his arguments and concluded at 1.00 P.M. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments at 2.00 P.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Suraj Parkash)

Court Master