

8
T.P.(Crl.) No. 77-78 OF 2003
ITEM No.1 Court No.8

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.11439-11440/2003 in Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 77-78/2003

K. ANBAZGHAGAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CHENNAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 18.11.2003 and
impleadment and directions and office report)

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Applicant (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. N.Jothi, Adv.
Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
in TP(Crl.)77-78/03 Mr. R.Shanmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. R. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. S. Venketesh Perumal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.Gopala Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Jayram, Adv. General
Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil K.Misra, Adv.
contd...

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for applicant/respondent No. 2 made his submissions from 10.30 A.M. to 10.45 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. A.N.Jayram, learned Advocate General appearing for the State addressed the Court for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner started making his submissions and concluded at 11.10 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel addressed the Court for five minutes.

Judgment reserved.

Anita

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

List of Books

1. (1979) 4 SCC 167
2. AIR 1958 SC 309